In addition to actively implementing growth investments toward the 2030s, the Company will purchase and
cancel treasury shares to raise capital efficiency and maintain an appropriate level of capital.

2. Details of the acquisition of treasury shares

(1) Class of shares to be acquired : Common shares
(2) Total number of shares to be acquired : 45 million shares (upper limit)

(6.0% of the total number of shares
outstanding excluding treasury shared)

(3) Total acquisition cost   : 75 billion yen (upper limit)
(4) Acquisition period  : From August 8, 2024 to March 31, 2025
(5) Acquisition method  : Market purchase based on a discretionary

transaction contract

3. Details of the acquisition of treasury shares

(1) Class of shares to be acquired : Common shares
(2) Total number of shares acquired : 37,346,900 shares
(3) Acquisition price  : 74,999,978,808 yen
(4) Acquisition period : From August 8, 2024 to February 27, 2025

4. Result of the cancellation of treasury shares

(1) Class of shares cancelled : Common shares
(2) Total number of shares cancelled  : 37,346,900 shares
  (5.0% of total outstanding shares before cancellation)
(3) Total number of outstanding
 shares after cancellation : 713,526,569 shares
(4) Cancellation date   : March 27, 2025

16

(11) Important Subsequent Events

None

4. Supplementary Information

(1) Sales Condition

< Consolidated sales results>

33,931 389,900 39,301 475,890 5,370 85,989

North America 5,289 50,541 2,965 36,283 (2,324) (14,258)

Asia 25,694 162,085 19,958 118,032 (5,736) (44,053)

others 27,579 203,610 31,216 237,675 3,637 34,065

58,562 416,237 54,139 391,990 (4,423) (24,246)

92,493 806,137 93,440 867,880 947 61,743

29,001 133,830 38,166 184,561 9,165 50,730

North America 38,299 264,676 24,013 188,805 (14,286) (75,871)

Asia 70,089 109,451 54,160 110,054 (15,929) 603

others 77,355 220,671 85,908 260,063 8,553 39,391

185,743 594,800 164,081 558,923 (21,662) (35,876)

214,744 728,630 202,247 743,484 (12,497) 14,853

North America - - - - - -

Asia 157,829 381,368 64,845 205,587 (92,984) (175,781)

others 201,743 613,941 164,105 534,061 (37,638) (79,879)

359,572 995,310 228,950 739,649 (130,622) (255,661)

359,572 995,310 228,950 739,649 (130,622) (255,661)

62,932 523,730 77,467 660,451 14,535 136,720

North America 43,588 315,218 26,978 225,088 (16,610) (90,129)

Asia 253,612 652,905 138,963 433,674 (114,649) (219,231)

others 306,677 1,038,223 281,229 1,031,800 (25,448) (6,422)

603,877 2,006,347 447,170 1,690,563 (156,707) (315,784)

666,809 2,530,077 524,637 2,351,014 (142,172) (179,063)

Change

Amount
(millions of yen)

Volume
(units)

FY2024

(Fiscal year ending March 31, 2024)

Amount
(millions of yen)

(Fiscal year ending March 31, 2025)

Volume
(units)

HD/MD CV

LD CV

Total vehicles

Volume
(units)

LCV

Japan

Overseas

Japan

Amount
(millions of yen)

FY2025

Overseas

Overseas

Overseas

Japan

17

- 64,840 - 53,207 - (11,633)

North America - 12,304 - 8,140 - (4,163)

Asia - 33,077 - 40,926 - 7,849

others - 4,338 - 2,862 - (1,476)

- 49,720 - 51,929 - 2,209

- 114,561 - 105,136 - (9,424)

- 520,332 - 527,695 - 7,363

North America - 45,337 - 46,012 - 674

Asia - 87,920 - 80,056 - (7,863)

others - 88,447 - 98,167 - 9,720

- 221,705 - 224,237 - 2,531

- 742,038 - 751,933 - 9,895

- 1,108,903 - 1,241,354 - 132,450

North America - 372,860 - 279,241 - (93,618)

Asia - 773,903 - 554,657 - (219,245)

others - 1,131,010 - 1,132,831 - 1,821

- 2,277,773 - 1,966,730 - (311,043)

- 3,386,676 - 3,208,084 - (178,592)

(Note)  1. CV and LCV stand for commercial vehicles (trucks and buses) and pickup trucks and variant models, respectively.
   2. Overseas sales and unit sales represent the sales and unit sales raised by the Company
   and its consolidated subsidiaries in countries and regions other than Japan.
   3.  The classification of countries and regions is determined by the degree of geographical proximity.

4.  Major countries and regions in each category:
 (1) North America: USA
 (2) Asia: Thailand,  China, Indonesia and the Philippines
 (3) Other regions: Australia, Saudi Arabia, Mexico,UAE and Colombia